Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David James Critcher	11/16/2006
Nigel Derek Arthur Walshe	11/14/2006
Christelle Lauret	11/14/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pfizer Inc.	
Street Address:	235 East 42nd Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	

Name:	Pfizer Products Inc.
Street Address:	Eastern Point Road
City:	Grotonc
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06340

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10593133	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (269)833-8897

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 269-833-1709

Email: jennifer.s.naylor@pfizer.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer S. Naylor
Address Line 1: 7000 Portage Road
Address Line 2: KZO-300-104

PATENT REEL: 018577 FRAME: 0653

500187867

000

CH \$40 C

Address Line 4: Kalamazoo, MICHIGAN 49001			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PC25930A		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer S. Naylor		
Total Attachments: 3 source=PC25930A assignment#page1.tif source=PC25930A assignment#page2.tif source=PC25930A assignment#page3.tif			

PATENT REEL: 018577 FRAME: 0654

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Douglas James Critcher, Nigel Derek Arthur Walshe and Christelle Lauret, all of Ramsgate Road, Sandwich, Kent, United Kingdom CT 13 9NJ, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto PFIZER INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having its principal place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest, except as limited hereinbelow, in and to provisional patent application of the United States of America, having PFIZER INC. Docket No. 1-PHENYL-1H-PYRAZOL-4-YL-SULFONAMIDES NOVEL PC25930A. and entitled ANTIPARASITIC AGENTS; and our entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said provisional patent application; and our entire right, title and interest in and to all applications filed in the United States of America for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; and our entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted in the United States of America on the foregoing applications;

and we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto PFIZER PRODUCTS INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, United States of America, and having its place of business at Eastern Point Road, Groton, Connecticut 06340, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world except the United States of America, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said provisional patent application; and our entire right, title and interest in and to all patent applications filed outside the United States of America for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; and our entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted outside the United States of America on said patent applications filed outside the United States of America; and the right to claim priority from said provisional patent application under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the United States of America is a party and which afford similar priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world except the United States of America;

and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said PFIZER INC. and said PFIZER PRODUCTS INC., and their successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said

ASSIGNMENT PFIZER INC - PPI JOINT.DOT, 9/99

PATENT REEL: 018577 FRAME: 0655 inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

Signed and	witnessed	this 6 16th	day of	Novembe	2r 2006 at
H12ER	LTD,	SANDWICH	KENT.	ENGLAND.	
				Ma Jany	Cilla.
			Douglas	s James Critcher	
In the prese	ence of:				
1					
راها	m HB	<u>٠ - اس</u>	rinda takan in marina in marina		
<) number	Homas	ED BURT			
		ne of Witness)	anno contrator comercia		
, - -				۸۱ م	_
Signed and				November	2006 at
PFIZER	<u> </u>	SANDWICH	Y-CN(ENGLAND	1 1
			Ni	el Bente là	Uhur () d(h
			Nigel D	erek Arthur Walshe	
In the prese	ence of:				
lin into proba					
انىل	up HBW	火・			
= lostal	HOW AR	D BURT			
		me of Witness)			
Signed and					2006 at
PH25E	LID, a	MDWICH, I	ABNII D	NGWNU.	
			Mu	istatle salli	
			Christe	lle Lauret	ogodná do 1931 (1944) 569 <u>(1958) 569 (1958)</u>
In the prese	ence of:				
I a					
	m 1460	<i>N</i>	ndined ran draw flower		
John	HOWAR	D BURT			
	Printed Nar	ne of Witness)			

ASSIGNMENT PFIZER INC - PPI JOINT.DOT, 9/99

CONSENT OF PFIZER LTD

Whereas by virtue of the terms of employment of Douglas James Critcher, Nigel Derek Arthur Walshe, and Christelle Lauret with PFIZER LTD, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, and having a place of business at Ramsgate Road, Sandwich, Kent, United Kingdom CT13 9NJ, said PFIZER LTD is entitled to an assignment of the entire right title and interest, in all countries of the world, in and to all inventions, whether joint or sole, of Douglas James Critcher, Nigel Derek Arthur Walshe, and Christelle Lauret; and whereas PFIZER LTD desires that PFIZER INC. receive the full benefit of the foregoing assignment by Douglas James Critcher, Nigel Derek Arthur Walshe, and Christelle Lauret for US. Patent Application Serial No. 10/593,133, filed September 18, 2006; PFIZER LTD hereby consents to the foregoing assignment by Douglas James Critcher, Nigel Derek Arthur Walshe, and Christelle Lauret to PFIZER INC.

By:

PFIZER LTD

Date: 22 nd NOVEMBER 2006

Keith S.Ruddock Authorised Attorney

In the presence of:

RECORDED: 12/04/2006

(Typed or printed name of witness)

USERS/DOCS/La21952/EPGF9/4J4V011.DOC / 211423 / MISC. PFIZER CONSENT FORM

PATENT REEL: 018577 FRAME: 0657